## Highland Academy of Canada International Students Fee Schedule 2016-2017

Item	Fees (CN\$)	Time to Pay	Note
Application Fee	\$ 300	Step 1	Non-refundable
Guardianship Application Fee	\$ 300	Step 2	Non-refundable, because Canadian layer notary fees included
Tuition	\$19888/ year	Step 3	Tuition is based on 8 credits. Refundable upon the refusal of study permit.
Study Permit/ Visa Service Fee	Option 1: \$2000		Non-refundable. You can apply for this service again.
	Option 2: \$3000 (approval guranteed)	Step 3	Refundable upon the refusal of study permit.
Airport Pick Up Bank/Library Card Service	\$ 150	Step 6	Optional
Accommodation Service Fee	\$ 250	Step 6	Optional
Accommodation Fee	Option1: Homestay \$1300-1500/Month	Step 7	Food included
	Option 2: Residence \$1300-1600/Month		Food, tutoring, student activity inculded. Lease at least 6-month long.
Guardian- ship Fee	\$150/Month	Step 7	(Fees for half year will be charged if less than 6 month.) Refoundable upon the refusal of study permit.
Health Insurance	\$600/Year	Step 7	According to Canada Education Ministry, every international student is required to purchase health insurance.
Student Activity Fee	\$3350/Year	Step 7	Fees for extracurricular activities

Please note: The fees listed above may be changed. Please contact the school for the updates.





- > Payment Methods
- -Cheque (s)
- -Certified Cheque
- -Money Order
- -Wire Transfer

## Wire transfer information

School Name: Highland Academy of Canada Inc.

School Address: 9600 Bathurst St. Vaughan, ON L6A 3Z8

Bank Name: TD Canada Trust

Bank Address: 3477 Sheppard Ave. E., Scarborough, ON, Canada M1T 3K6

**Bank Phone Number**: 416-291-9566

**School Account Number: 5259432** 

**Transit Branch: 10332** 

**Swift code: TD OM CA TTT OR** 

Please indicate name and date of birth of student when doing payment.